Wave Series Heat Sink with Integrated Clip Assembly

BGA Heat Sinks

wakefield-vette

s

The Wakefield-Vette Wave Series Heat Sink Series are a superior choice for cooling BGA applications in which
limited height/footprint while achieving maximum surface area. The Wave Series Heat Sinks include a unique
clipping mechanism that allows for superior heat transfer while securing the heat sink to the BGA itself. The

clipping mechanism allows for easy installation in high production assembly.

Features & Benefits

Approximately 12% better thermal performance than traditional footprint heat sinks
Height- A low profile design allows for more surface area in a height restricted

application

Clipping mechanism included with heat sink
Surface Area- Fin array allows for more surface area for forced convection
Easily customizable
Easily compatible with major BGA device manufacturers components such as:

Broadcomm, Motorola, Freescale, Tl, Intel, etc.

Material Specifications

* Heat Sink: Aluminum Alloy 6063-T5 with black anodized finish.
* Spring Clip: 304 Stainless Steel, 1.2mm [0.47"] DIA
* RoHS Compliant

WKV Part
Number
WAVE-23-125
WAVE-23-165
WAVE-26-12
WAVE-29-127
WAVE-32-12
WAVE-34-21
WAVE-35-12
WAVE-35-125
WAVE-35-15
WAVE-35-21
WAVE-366-175
WAVE-40-12
WAVE-40-125
WAVE-425-117
WAVE-45-12

Description
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount
Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount

Attachment
Method
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor
Spring-Anchor

Length Width Width
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Mechanical Dimensions (mm)

Fin

40
46.5
52.9
61.4
50.2
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62
63.3
58.1
74.6
63.6
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67.4
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Height
12.5
16.5

12
12.7
12
21
12
12.5
15
21
17.5
12
12.5
11.7
12

Thermal
Resistance -

Surface Area Height Off Base Forced Conv.

(sq mm)
6055.1
7634.6
8305.2
11810.5
10957.5
21268.4
15180.8
15792.6
15612.7
21721.8
18637.8
17689.4
18410.1
21668.3
22303.7

(Fin Height)
10.5
14.5

10
10.7
10
19
10
10.5
13
19
15.5
10
10.5
9.3
10

@ 200 LFM
6.76
5.08
5.21
4.08
4.64
2.19
3.83
3.63
3.15
211
2.55
3.36
3.16
3.40
2.96



s

Wave Series Heat Sink with Integrated Clip Assembly ~— —
| BGA Heat Sinks wakefield-vette

Wave 2x Series

Mechanical Dimensions (mm)

Thermal
Resistance -
WKV Part Attachment Fin Surface Area Height Off Base Forced Conv.
Number Description Method Length Width Width Height (sq mm) (Fin Height) @ 200 LFM
WAVE-23-125 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 23 23 40 125 6055.1 10.5 6.76
WAVE-23-165 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 23 23 46.5 16.5 7634.6 14.5 5.08
WAVE-26-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring—Anchor 26 26 52.9 12 8305.2 10 5.21
WAVE-29-127 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 29 29 61.4 12.7 11810.5 10.7 4.08
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Wave 2x Series

Mechanical Dimensions (mm)

Thermal
Resistance -
WKV Part Attachment Fin Surface Area Height Off Base Forced Conv.
Number Description Method Length Width Width Height  (sq mm) (Fin Height) @ 200 LFM

WAVE-23-125 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 23 23 40 12.5 6055.1 10.5 6.76
WAVE-23-165 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 23 23 46.5 16.5 7634.6 14.5 5.08
WAVE-26-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 26 26 52.9 12 8305.2 10 5.21
WAVE-29-127 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 29 29 61.4 12.7 11810.5 10.7 4.08
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Wave 2x Series

Mechanical Dimensions (mm)

Thermal
Resistance -
WKV Part Attachment Fin Surface Area Height Off Base Forced Conv.
Number Description Method Length Width Width Height (sq mm) (Fin Height) @ 200 LFM
WAVE-23-125 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 23 23 40 125 6055.1 10.5 6.76
WAVE-23-165 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 23 23 46.5 16.5 7634.6 14.5 5.08
WAVE-26-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring—Anchor 26 26 529 12 8305.2 10 5.21
WAVE-29-127 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 29 29 61.4 12.7 11810.5 10.7 4.08
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WAVE SERIES™
s

Wave 3x Series

Mechanical Dimensions (mm)

Thermal
Resistance -
WKV Part Attachment Fin Surface Area Height Off Base Forced Conv.
Number Description Method Length Width Width Height (sq mm) (Fin Height) @ 200 LFM
WAVE-32-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 32 32 50.2 12 10957.5 10 4.64
WAVE-34-21 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 34 34 70 21 21268.4 19 2.19
WAVE-35-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 62 12 15180.8 10 3.83
WAVE-35-125 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 63.3 125 15792.6 10.5 3.63
WAVE-35-15 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 58.1 15 15612.7 13 3.15
WAVE-35-21 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 74.6 21 21721.8 19 2.11
WAVE-366-175 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 36.6 36.6 63.6 17.5 18637.8 15.5 2.55
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Wave 3x Series

Mechanical Dimensions (mm)

Thermal
Resistance -
WKkV Part Attachment Fin Surface Area Height Off Base Forced Conv.
Number Description Method Length Width Width Height  (sqmm) (Fin Height) @ 200 LFM
WAVE-32-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 32 32 50.2 12 10957.5 10 4.64
WAVE-34-21 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 34 34 70 21 21268.4 19 2.19
WAVE-35-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 62 12 15180.8 10 3.83
WAVE-35-125 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 63.3 12.5 15792.6 10.5 3.63
WAVE-35-15 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 58.1 15 15612.7 13 3.15
WAVE-35-21 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 74.6 21 21721.8 19 2.11
WAVE-366-175 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor  36.6 36.6 63.6 17.5 18637.8 15.5 2.55
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Wave 3x Series

Mechanical Dimensions (mm)

Thermal
Resistance -
WKV Part Attachment Fin Surface Area Height Off Base Forced Conv.
Number Description Method Length Width Width Height (sq mm) (Fin Height) @ 200 LFM

WAVE-32-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring—Anchor 32 32 50.2 12 10957.5 10 4.64
WAVE-34-21 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 34 34 70 21 21268.4 19 2.19
WAVE-35-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 62 12 15180.8 10 3.83
WAVE-35-125 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 63.3 12.5 15792.6 10.5 3.63
WAVE-35-15 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 58.1 15 15612.7 13 3.15
WAVE-35-21 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 74.6 21 21721.8 19 2.11
WAVE-366-175 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor  36.6  36.6 63.6 17.5 18637.8 15.5 2.55
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Wave 3x Series

Mechanical Dimensions (mm)

Thermal
Resistance -
WKkV Part Attachment Fin Surface Area Height Off Base Forced Conv.
Number Description Method Length Width Width Height  (sqmm) (Fin Height) @ 200 LFM
WAVE-32-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 32 32 50.2 12 10957.5 10 4.64
WAVE-34-21 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 34 34 70 21 21268.4 19 2.19
WAVE-35-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 62 12 15180.8 10 3.83
WAVE-35-125 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 63.3 12.5 15792.6 10.5 3.63
WAVE-35-15 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 58.1 15 15612.7 13 3.15
WAVE-35-21 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 35 35 74.6 21 21721.8 19 2.11
WAVE-366-175 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 36.6 36.6 63.6 17.5 18637.8 15.5 2.55
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BGA Heat Sinks

Wave 4x Series

Mechanical Dimensions (mm)

wakefield-vette

Thermal
Resistance -
WKV Part Attachment Fin Surface Area Height Off Base Forced Conv.
Number Description Method Length Width Width Height (sq mm) (Fin Height) @ 200 LFM
WAVE-40-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 40 40 66.9 12 17689.4 10 3.36
WAVE-40-125 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 40 40 68.3 125 18410.1 10.5 3.16
WAVE-425-117 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 42.5 42.5 67.4 11.7 21668.3 9.3 3.40
WAVE-45-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 45 45 72 12 22303.7 10 2.96
BOTH ENDS
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Wave 4x Series

Mechanical Dimensions (mm)

Thermal
Resistance -
WKV Part Attachment Fin Surface Area Height Off Base Forced Conv.
Number Description Method Length Width Width Height (sq mm) (Fin Height) @ 200 LFM
WAVE-40-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 40 40 66.9 12 17689.4 10 3.36
WAVE-40-125 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 40 40 68.3 12.5 18410.1 10.5 3.16
WAVE-425-117 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 42,5 425 67.4 11.7 21668.3 9.3 3.40
WAVE-45-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 45 45 72 12 22303.7 10 2.96
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Wave 4x Series

Mechanical Dimensions (mm)

Thermal
Resistance -
WKV Part Attachment Fin Surface Area Height Off Base Forced Conv.
Number Description Method Length Width Width Height  (sq mm) (Fin Height) @ 200 LFM
WAVE-40-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 40 40 66.9 12 17689.4 10 3.36
WAVE-40-125 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 40 40 68.3 125 18410.1 10.5 3.16
WAVE-425-117 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 425 42.5 67.4 11.7 21668.3 9.3 3.40
WAVE-45-12 Wave Heat Sink BGA Chipset Aluminum Top Mount Spring-Anchor 45 45 72 12 22303.7 10 2.96
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X-ON Electronics

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Heat Sinks category:
Click to view products by Wakefield manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below :

581102B00000G 656-15ABPE 657-20ABPNE 7020B-TC12-MTG 73452PPBA 7G0011A PF720G A22-4026 HAH10L HAH15L HF20
1542616-1 HS-2506-F1 HS-8/MO-F2 218-40CTE3 231-69PAB-15V 25-7520 SW50-4G 231-75PAB-13V 231-75PAB-15V 253-122ABE-
22 PSC22CB CLP212SG CLP-7701G HAA083 HAF10L HAQI10T D10100-28 TO5-002D BDN183CBAO1 3-21053-4 32438 TX0506-1B
TX1806B LAE66A3CB WA-DT2-101E 511-3U /73381PPBA 73403PPBA 7G004/C COMX-440-HSP 510-12M D10650-40T5 V8511Y
APF40-40-13CB/A01 780653U04500G ATS-54310K-C2-R0O FK 216 CB SA FK 231 SA 220 648-51AB



https://www.x-on.com.au/category/thermal-management/heat-sinks
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/wakefield
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/aavid/581102b00000g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/65615abpe
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/65720abpne
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/aavid/7020btc12mtg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cts/73452ppba
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk-lambda/7g0011a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/aavid/pf720g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/winslowadaptics/a224026
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk-lambda/hah10l
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk-lambda/hah15l
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/aavid/hf20
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/15426161
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/arbortechnology/hs2506f1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/arbortechnology/hs87m0f2
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/21840cte3
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/23169pab15v
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/257520
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/aavid/sw504g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/23175pab13v
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/23175pab15v
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/253122abe22
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/253122abe22
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cts/psc22cb
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/aavid/clp212sg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/aavid/clp7701g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk-lambda/haa083
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk-lambda/haf10l
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk-lambda/haq10t
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/d1010028
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/winslowadaptics/to5002d
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cts/bdn183cba01
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/3210534
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vicor/32438
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cts/tx05061b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cts/tx1806b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cts/lae66a3cb
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ohmite/wadt2101e
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/5113u
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cts/73381ppba
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cts/73403ppba
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk-lambda/7g0047c
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/artesynembeddedtechnologies/comx440hsp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/51012m
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/d1065040t5
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/assmann/v8511y
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cts/apf404013cba01
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/aavid/780653u04500g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/advancedthermalsolutions/ats54310kc2r0
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/fisher/fk216cbsa
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/fisher/fk231sa220
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wakefield/64851ab

